Adopted: 06/15/21

MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH
RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 21-066

A RESOLUTION OF THE MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ASSEMBLY ACCEPTING
THE FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY PROPOSED CAPPED IMPROVED
PROJECT VALUE OF $36,289,845 FOR THE HOUSTON MIDDLE SCHOOL.

WHEREAS, the November 30, 2018, earthquake significantly
damaged Houston Middle School resulting in the condemnation and
demolition of the facility; and

WHEREAS, an insurance settlement of $19,600,000 has been
received; and

WHEREAS, in May 2021, the Federal Emergency Management Agency
proposed a capped improved project value of $36,289,845, that will
be netted against the insurance settlement; and

WHEREAS, on June 1, 2021, the Assembly awarded a contract for
the Construction of Houston Middle school to Roger Hickel
Contracting, Inc, in the amount of $33,270,169; and

WHEREAS, the contract awarded is under the Federal Emergency
Management Agency’s proposed capped improved project value.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Assembly does hereby
accept the capped improved project value of $36,289,845 for the
Houston Middle School, and requests the Federal Emergency

Management Agency prepare the necessary agreements.

Page 1 of 2 Resolution Serial No. 21-066
IM No. 21-123



ADOPTED by the Matanuska-Susitna Borough Assembly this 15 day

// LAt

K/KN HALTER, Borough Mayor

of June, 2021.

ATTEST:

Yy .

A
LcmNrfE/h. McKEZHNIE, CMC, Borough Clerk

(SEAL)

PASSED UNANIMOUSLY: Hale, Nowers, McKee, Yundt, Tew, Sumner,
Boeve

and

Page 2 of 2 Resolution Serial No. 21-066

IM No. 21-123



